INSTRUCTION MANUAL
CN200,300B110 Series
TDK-Lambda
<Page>
BEFORE USING THE POWER SUPPLY UNIT
Be sure to read this instruction manual thoroughly before using this product. Pay attention to all cautions and warnings before
using this product. Incorrect usage could lead to an electrical shock, damage to the unit or a fire hazard.
DANGER

 For long-term storage temperature and humidity, the following conditions shall be used as a guideline :
         Temperature range : 5℃～30℃
         Humidity range      : 40%～60%RH
         Please keep away from the places where temperature and humidity can change drastically.
　      It can cause condensation on the product or deterioration.
 For long-term storage period, we recommend to use within 2 years after receiving the product.
         For products that have been received for more than 1 year, please check lead oxidation and solderability.
         In addition, SMD type products may have MSL (Moisture Sensitivity Level) provision.
        Please be sure to read the instruction manual and delivery specifications.
3/29
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
CN200,300B110 Series
TDK-Lambda
<Page>
Model Name Output Power Output Voltage Output Current
CN300B110-12 300.0W 12V 25.0A
CN300B110-13.8 299.5W 13.8V 21.7A
CN300B110-15 300.0W 15V 20.0A
CN300B110-24 300.0W 24V 12.5A
CN200B110-12 200.4W 12V 16.7A
CN200B110-13.8 200.1W 13.8V 14.5A
CN200B110-15 201.0W 15V 13.4A
CN200B110-24 201.6W 24V 8.4A
CN200B110
CN300B110
4/29
1. Model Name Identification Method